
    SCHOOL BUS SCHEDULE  
    2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR     
    FAIRMONT AREA SCHOOLS, DIST. 2752 
 The following schedule will start the first day of school on Wednesday, September 7th, 2022.

ROUTE 1  
ALL GRADE    
7:09  Budget Inn 
7:13  Prairie & Anna 
7:14  Anna & Park 
7:17  Margaret & Lucia    
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN’S, ST. PAUL’S 
7:19  1409 Lucia 
ALL GRADE  
7:20  Lucia & Holland   
7:21  1338 Holland 
7:24  Holland & Anna  
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN’S, ST. PAUL’S 
7:25  Anna & Larsen Ln. 
HIGH SCHOOL 
7:26  Anna & Lucia 
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN’S, ST. PAUL’S 
7:27  Anna & Ida 
7:30  10th & Elm   
7:31  9th & Park 
HIGH SCHOOL, ST. JOHN’S, ST. PAUL’S 
7:33  6TH & Hampton 
7:34  6th & Grant 
 

ROUTE 2  
RURAL 
HIGH SCHOOL 
7:33  Johnson St.Townhouses(East 
Entrance) 
7:33  Johnson St.Townhouses(West 
Entrance) 
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN’S, ST. PAUL’S 
7:42  Adams Ave & Horatio St. 
7:44  Home & Camelot Ct. 
7:45  Burton Ln. & Victoria 
7:46  Burton Ln. & Tilden 
7:47  Webster & Home 
 

ROUTE 3  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
7:25  2105 Knollwood 
7:26  2037 Knollwood 
7:27  1939 Knollwood 
7:27  1845 Knollwood 
7:28  Lair Road & Knollwood 
7:29  552 W. Lair Road 
7:29  451 W. Lair Road 
7:30  Independence & Liberty Lane 
7:31  Liberty Lane & Union 
7:31  Liberty Lane & Summit 
7:32  753 Summit 
7:33  655 Summit 
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN'S & ST. PAUL'S 
7:33  Building Blocks / 610 Summit  
HIGH SCHOOL & ST. JOHN'S 
7:34 Woodland & Walnut 
7:35 Woodland & Linden 
 

FMT ELEM 
7:38 1210 Albion 
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN’S 
7:49  Albion & Willow 
7:51  Lake Park Blvd. & Sisseton Ln. 
 

ROUTE 4  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
6:41  Ceylon: Oak & Cross 
6:52  Ceylon: Railroad & Andrews 
6:53  Ceylon: Andrews & Dresden 
6:54  Ceylon: Fire Hall 
6:55  Ceylon: Lincoln & West 
6:56  Ceylon: E. Main & Grove 
RURAL 
7:32  128 Hall St.  
FMT ELEM & St. John’s 
7:44  Albion & Linden Ave 
FMT ELEM 
7:46  Woodland & Walnut 
7:47  Woodland & Linden 
  

ROUTE 6  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
7:21  E. Interlaken & Lynn 
7:22  Roland & Dorothy 
7:24  2440 Stella 
7:25  2548 Stella 
7:26  Albion Ave & De Lu 
7:28  2417 Albion Ave. 
7:30  E. Belle Vue & Stade Ln. 
7:31  E. Belle Vue & S. Prairie Ave. 
7:32  S. Prairie Ave. & Stade Ln.  
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN'S & ST. PAUL'S 
7:33  Prairie & Southwind 
7:34  Cardinal St. & Cardinal Court 
7:35  Falcon & Cardinal St. 
7:37  Goldfinch & Meadowlark 
7:38  Charles St. & Blue Jay 
7:46  Spruce & Chestnut 
 

ROUTE 7  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
7:25  904 Woodland Ave. 
7:25  Kings Rd. & Barbo Ln. 
7:26  420 Kings Rd. 
7:27  Fairlakes & Reiman Ct. 
7:28  509 Canyon Dr. 
7:29  Martin & Geraldine 
7:29  Hengen & Canyon Dr. 
7:30  722 Woodland Ave. 
7:31  617 Shoreacres 
7:32  704 Shoreacres 
7:32  Shoreacres & Bird 
7:33  Shoreacres & Independence 
 



7:33  Shoracres & Rona Ct. 
7:34  237 Lair Rd. 
FMT ELEM 
7:46  6th & Grant 
 

ROUTE 9  
ALL GRADE 
6:50  Sherburn: W. 2nd St. & N.Osborn St. 
6:52  Sherburn: Fairmont Ave & Manyaska 
7:00  Welcome: Bidwell & Homewood 
7:02  Welcome: Dugan & Weaver 
7:03  Welcome: 1st & Harrison 
7:04  Welcome: Dugan & 2nd. 
7:06  Welcome: 5th St & Guide St.  
Rural 
7:23  12th & Orient St. 
7:25  10th & Hampton 
HIGH SCHOOL, ST. JOHN'S & ST. PAUL'S. 
7:28  Prairie & 2nd. 
HIGH SCHOOL. 
7:30  Hampton & Webster 
7:31  Hampton & Willow 
FMT ELEM & ST. JOHN'S. 
7:44  5th & Park 
7:47  Downtown Plaza & Webster 
 

ROUTE 11  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
7:20  Winnebago & Mar-Jo 
7:21  Winnebago & Ken-Rue 
7:23  Winnebago & Pine 
7:24  Winnebago & Dewey 
7:25  Winnebago & Grant 
7:27  Main & 10th. 
7:28  Main & 8th 
7:29  Main & 3rd 
HIGH SCHOOL & ST. PAUL'S 
7:30  5th & Park 
ALL GRADE 
7:31  Park & 1st 
 

ROUTE 16  
HIGH SCHOOL, ST. JOHN'S & ST. PAUL'S 
7:19  4th & State St. 
HIGH SCHOOL 
7:22  9th & Elm 
HIGH SCHOOL, ST. JOHN'S & ST. PAUL'S 
7:26  Grant & 3rd 
7:27  Grant & 1st 
7:28  1st & Fairview 
HIGH SCHOOL 
7:31  Tilden & Grant 
7:33  Webster & Elm 
7:34  Park & Forest 
FMT ELEM 
7:45  1st & Fairview 
7:46  1st & Grant 
7:47  Grant & 3rd 
7:49  4th & State St  
 

     

ROUTE 17  

ALL GRADE 
Rural 
7:12  559 Lake Aires Rd. 
7:13  W. Amber Lake Dr. & Arthur 
7:14  W.Amber Lake Dr.& Cedar Creek Court 
7:15  Arthur & Cedar Park Rd. 
7:16  Lake Aires & Cedar Bluff 
7:17  309/319 Lake Aires 
7:18  425 E. Amber Lake Dr. 
7:19  241 E. Amber Lake Dr. 
7:20  E. Amber Lake Dr. & Interlaken Rd. 
7:21  606 Interlaken Rd. 
7:22  Interlaken Rd. & Cottage 
7:23  527 Interlaken Rd. 
7:24  165 Interlaken Rd. 
7:27  226 Kramer Drive 
7:28  2712 Albion Ave. 
7:29  Albion & Scott's Court 
7:33  Albion & West Bellevue 
7:34  Albion & Hodgman 
7:35  Albion & Cedarwood 
7:36  Albion & Lakeview 
7:37  Albion & Sommer Outdoors 
7:38  Albion & Lake St. 
 

ROUTE 21  
ALL GRADE 
6:47  Truman: E. 1st St S. & S. 6th Ave E 
6:48  Truman: Ciro & 3rd 
6:48  Truman: Ciro & Central-Library  
6:49  Truman: 214 N. Central Ave 
6:50  Truman: Central & E. 4th St. North 
6:51  Truman: W. 5th St. N.& N. 1st Ave W 
6:53  Truman S. 4th Ave W. & W. 1st St. S 
6:54  Truman: S. 5th Ave. W. & W. Ciro St. 
RURAL 
7:12  Northrop: Judson & Harper 
7:13  Northrop: 111 Judson 
7:14  Northrop: Judson & Park 
RURAL 
7:30  2610 N. North 
7:31  2309 N. North 
7:33  Park & 13th 
FMT FES 
7:45  Johnson St. Apt. & Pleasant View Rd 
FMT ELEM, ST. JOHN'S & ST. PAUL'S  
7:46  Johnson St. Townhouses (East Drive) 
7:47  Johnson St. Townhouses (West Drive) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



ROUTE 22  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
7:24  Lake Ave. & Edison Dr. 
7:25  1029 Lake Ave. 
7:26  Lake Ave. & Fairlakes 
7:27  Lake Ave. & Pioneer Dr. 
7:28  Lake Ave. & W. 3rd St. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

ROUTE 23  
ALL GRADE 
RURAL 
7:15  Granada: 405 Sparks Dr. 
7:15  Granada: 441 Sparks Dr. 
7:17  Granada: N. Main & Harmony St. 
7:19  Granada: 1st & Hill 
RURAL 
HIGH SCHOOL 
7:30  Burton Ln. & Tilden 
7:31  Burton Ln. & Victoria 
7:33  Home & Camelot Court 
7:35  Adams & Horatio 
FMT ELEM. 
7:45  2nd & Prairie 
7:47  6th & Hampton 

 
CHANGES: Country stops : If your bus stops and no rider’s get on for 5 days, you 
will be contacted and be moved to a CALL IN on your route.  Call in means if your 
student needs to ride you need to call an hour before scheduled pickup time to 
Minnesota Motor Bus 507-238-6300 so the bus can stop and pickup. 
 

*Many of the pickup times have change with school start times changing.  
Please look at the schedules over carefully to make sure you have the CORRECT 
TIME AND BUS NUMBER for your stop.  
Students should be at the bus stop *NO MORE THAN 5 MINUTES BEFORE the scheduled time.  
 
For schedule questions & information, call MINNESOTA MOTOR BUS, INC. at 238-6300 or visit the Fairmont Area 
Schools website.
 


